
01/27/14PROGRAM REVIEW DATA 

FHFoothill College 1PE Kinesiology and AthleticsPhysical Education-FH Athletics

All Students

2012-2013

Grades Percent

Success

NonSuccess

Withdrew

Total

1,142 97%

5 0%

31 3%

1,178 100%

Enrollment Trends

2012-2013 % Inc

Full Time Load

Full Time %

Overload

Overload %

Part Time Load

Part Time %

Total FTEF

3.6

50%

1.0

14%

2.7

36%

7.3

Full and Part Time Faculty Load

2012-2013

Enr Percent

BA/BS +

AA/AS

HS/Special Admit

All Other

Total

87 7%

10 1%

4 0%

1,091 92%

1,192 100%

2012-2013

Enr Percent

Female

Male

Total

482 40%

710 60%

1,192 100%

2012-2013

Enr Percent

African American

Asian

Decline to State

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American

Pacific Islander

White

Total

193 16%

89 7%

78 7%

29 2%

316 27%

10 1%

72 6%

405 34%

1,192 100%

2012-2013

Enr Percent

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

Total

467 39%

603 51%

44 4%

78 7%

1,192 100%

Targeted Groups

2012-2013

Grades Percent

Success

NonSuccess

Withdrew

Total

509 96%

2 0%

19 4%

530 100%

Not Targeted Grou

2012-2013

Grades Percent

Success

NonSuccess

Withdrew

Total

633 98%

3 0%

12 2%

648 100%

Release/Re-assignTimeCourse Success

Distribution by Ethnicity

                                                 Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Groups                                                         

Gender Age Highest Degree

2012-2013 % Inc

Unduplicated 
Headcount

Enrollment

Sections

WSCH

FTES

FTEF

Productivity

522

1,192

75

8,531

190

7.3

388

FTEF
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2012-2013

Success NonSuccess Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Female

Male

451 96% 17 4% 468 100%

691 97% 5 1% 14 2% 710 100%

2012-2013

Success NonSuccess Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

442 96% 17 4% 459 100%

580 97% 5 1% 12 2% 597 100%

42 95% 2 5% 44 100%

78 100% 78 100%

Success Rates by Gender

Success Rates by Ethnicity (multiple years)

Success Rates by Age Group

Notes and Definitions

Data is for the fiscal year, including summer
(and Foothill's 2012 and 2013 early summer).

Figures include Apprenticeship.

Enrollment trends include students
counted for apportionment for those 
report years. 

Success data excludes students that
dropped after census.

Ethnic data reporting prioritizes 
multi-ethnic students to targeted groups.

Cross-listed courses are included in
home department.

WSCH:
     Sum of quarterly
     End-of-Term Weekly 
     Student Contact Hours. 4 Quarters.

FTES:
      Fulltime equivalent students,
       (WSCH * 11.67) / 525.

FTEF: 
     Sum of teaching load 
     factors for Summer, Fall, Winter,
     and Spring quarters, 
     excluding all release/re-assignments.

FT and PT Load:
     FT - Fulltime assignment types
              0 and 3 (on load, paid and nonpaid).
     PT - Parttime all other assignment types,
             including 2 - overload.

Productivity:
     4-term total WSCH / 
     4-term total FTEF,
     excluding all release/re-assignments.

Success %:
     Number of students
     receiving an A,B,C or P 
     grade / total number of
     students receiving a grade.

Targeted Groups:
     African Americans, Latinos, Filipinos
        
Release / Re-assign Time:
     NonTeaching - 994 - Sick Leave
     Teaching: - 
       991 - BHES 
       995 - PDL
       996 - Release-Division
       999 - Faculty Release-Contractual

Success NonSuccess Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

African Ame 2012-2013

Asian 2012-2013

Decline to St 2012-2013

Filipino 2012-2013

Latino/a 2012-2013

Native Amer 2012-2013

Pacific Island2012-2013

White 2012-2013

187 97% 1 1% 5 3% 193 100%

88 99% 1 1% 89 100%

77 100% 77 100%

27 93% 2 7% 29 100%

295 96% 1 0% 12 4% 308 100%

10 100% 10 100%

70 97% 2 3% 72 100%

388 97% 2 1% 10 3% 400 100%
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FHFoothill College Physical Education-FH Kinesiology and Athletics

Enrollment Trends by Course (multiple years)

2012-2013 % Inc

PHED F034A 20422 Enrollment

Productivity

F034B 20423 Enrollment

Productivity

F034C 21073 Enrollment

Productivity

31053 Enrollment

Productivity

F034D 31697 Enrollment

Productivity

F034E 31671 Enrollment

Productivity

F034H 10153 Enrollment

Productivity

10154 Enrollment

Productivity

10513 Enrollment

Productivity

10514 Enrollment

Productivity

10515 Enrollment

Productivity

10521 Enrollment

Productivity

10523 Enrollment

Productivity

10524 Enrollment

Productivity

11091 Enrollment

Productivity

20425 Enrollment

Productivity

20426 Enrollment

Productivity

20427 Enrollment

Productivity

20428 Enrollment

Productivity

F034J 10258 Enrollment

Productivity

28

677

13

314

13

323

11

149

13

215

14

232

13

229

14

239

11

176

14

246

13

229

15

264

25

404

19

316

14

246

17

293

23

379

18

285

15

264

17

340
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2012-2013 % Inc

10525 Enrollment

Productivity

10534 Enrollment

Productivity

10535 Enrollment

Productivity

10585 Enrollment

Productivity

10586 Enrollment

Productivity

10587 Enrollment

Productivity

10588 Enrollment

Productivity

10592 Enrollment

Productivity

11107 Enrollment

Productivity

11108 Enrollment

Productivity

20681 Enrollment

Productivity

20685 Enrollment

Productivity

20726 Enrollment

Productivity

20727 Enrollment

Productivity

30824 Enrollment

Productivity

31672 Enrollment

Productivity

31688 Enrollment

Productivity

31720 Enrollment

Productivity

31776 Enrollment

Productivity

40788 Enrollment

Productivity

41479 Enrollment

Productivity

41481 Enrollment

Productivity

14

#INF

11

226

15

308

14

#INF

14

#INF

25

#INF

23

11

#INF

12

247

9

#INF

23

435

6

123

12

240

18

360

28

576

16

283

18

350

21

432

28

523

26

535

36

708

11

216
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2012-2013 % Inc

41482 Enrollment

Productivity

41483 Enrollment

Productivity

41484 Enrollment

Productivity

41485 Enrollment

Productivity

41486 Enrollment

Productivity

41663 Enrollment

Productivity

41750 Enrollment

Productivity

41859 Enrollment

Productivity

F035A 20429 Enrollment

Productivity

F035B 20430 Enrollment

Productivity

20431 Enrollment

Productivity

20432 Enrollment

Productivity

F035C 21072 Enrollment

Productivity

31052 Enrollment

Productivity

F035D 31670 Enrollment

Productivity

F035F 31686 Enrollment

Productivity

F035G 20433 Enrollment

Productivity

F060. 10270 Enrollment

Productivity

11079 Enrollment

Productivity

11131 Enrollment

Productivity

11133 Enrollment

Productivity

11156 Enrollment

Productivity

20

370

44

819

23

473

15

308

14

288

12

247

9

185

8

165

37

750

13

134

17

165

32

795

24

296

17

170

17

166

27

447

15

308

4

#INF

1

#INF

5

#INF

13

#INF

12

#INF
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2012-2013 % Inc

11157 Enrollment

Productivity

20773 Enrollment

Productivity

20777 Enrollment

Productivity

21086 Enrollment

Productivity

21087 Enrollment

Productivity

31815 Enrollment

Productivity

31819 Enrollment

Productivity

40810 Enrollment

Productivity

41448 Enrollment

Productivity

41589 Enrollment

Productivity

41593 Enrollment

Productivity

7

#INF

14

#INF

2

#INF

19

#INF

9

#INF

1

#INF

14

1

#INF

2

#INF

29

#INF

4

#INF
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FHFoothill College Kinesiology and AthleticsPhysical Education-FH

Success Rates by Course (multiple years)

Success NonSuccess Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

PHED F034A 2012-2013 20422

F034B 2012-2013 20423

F034C 2012-2013 21073

31053

F034D 2012-2013 31697

F034H 2012-2013 10153

10154

10513

10514

10515

10521

10523

10524

11091

20425

20426

20427

20428

F034J 2012-2013 10258

10525

10534

10535

10585

10586

10587

10588

10592

11107

11108

20681

20685

20726

20727

30824

31672

31688

31720

31776

40788

41479

41481

41482

41483

41484

25 89% 3 11% 28 100%

13 100% 13 100%

13 100% 13 100%

11 100% 11 100%

13 100% 13 100%

13 100% 13 100%

14 100% 14 100%

10 91% 1 9% 11 100%

14 100% 14 100%

13 100% 13 100%

15 100% 15 100%

23 92% 2 8% 25 100%

18 95% 1 5% 19 100%

13 93% 1 7% 14 100%

17 100% 17 100%

21 91% 2 9% 23 100%

18 100% 18 100%

14 93% 1 7% 15 100%

17 100% 17 100%

14 100% 14 100%

11 100% 11 100%

15 100% 15 100%

14 100% 14 100%

14 100% 14 100%

19 76% 6 24% 25 100%

23 100% 23 100%

11 100% 11 100%

12 100% 12 100%

9 100% 9 100%

21 91% 2 9% 23 100%

6 100% 6 100%

12 100% 12 100%

18 100% 18 100%

28 100% 28 100%

13 81% 3 19% 16 100%

17 94% 1 6% 18 100%

21 100% 21 100%

26 93% 2 7% 28 100%

25 96% 1 4% 26 100%

36 100% 36 100%

11 100% 11 100%

18 90% 2 10% 20 100%

40 91% 4 9% 44 100%

23 100% 23 100%
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Success NonSuccess Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

41485

41486

41663

41750

41859

F035A 2012-2013 20429

F035B 2012-2013 20430

20431

20432

F035C 2012-2013 21072

31052

F035D 2012-2013 31670

F035F 2012-2013 31686

F035G 2012-2013 20433

F060. 2012-2013 10270

11079

11131

11133

11156

11157

20773

20777

21086

21087

31815

31819

40810

41448

41589

41593

15 100% 15 100%

14 100% 14 100%

12 100% 12 100%

9 100% 9 100%

8 100% 8 100%

37 100% 37 100%

13 100% 13 100%

16 94% 1 6% 17 100%

32 100% 32 100%

23 96% 1 4% 24 100%

17 100% 17 100%

17 100% 17 100%

27 100% 27 100%

15 100% 15 100%

3 75% 1 25% 4 100%

1 100% 1 100%

5 100% 5 100%

13 100% 13 100%

12 100% 12 100%

7 100% 7 100%

14 100% 14 100%

2 100% 2 100%

19 100% 19 100%

9 100% 9 100%

1 100% 1 100%

13 93% 1 7% 14 100%

1 100% 1 100%

2 100% 2 100%

29 100% 29 100%

4 100% 4 100%
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