# Foothill College

# **Physical Education-FH**

### **Athletics**

# **Kinesiology and Athletics**

### **Enrollment Trends**

	2012-2013	% Inc
Unduplicated Headcount	522	
Enrollment	1,192	
Sections	75	
WSCH	8,531	
FTES	190	
FTEF	7.3	
Productivity	388	

# Full and Part Time Faculty Load

	2012-2013	% Inc
Full Time Load	3.6	
Full Time %	50%	
Overload	1.0	
Overload %	14%	
Part Time Load	2.7	
Part Time %	36%	
Total FTEF	7.3	

# Course Success

_	All Students		
_	2012-2013		
	Grades Perc		
Success	1,142	97%	
NonSuccess	5	0%	
Withdrew	31	3%	
Total	1,178	100%	

# Release/Re-assignTime

	FTEF

# Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Groups

	Targeted Groups			
	2012-2013			
	Grades Pero			
Success	509 96			
NonSuccess	2	0%		
Withdrew	19 4			
Total	530 1000			

	Not Targeted Gro			
	2012-2013			
	Grades Perce			
Success	633	98%		
NonSuccess	3	0%		
Withdrew	12	2%		
Total	648	100%		

### Distribution by Ethnicity

2012-2013

	Enr	Percent
African American	193	16%
Asian	89	7%
Decline to State	78	7%
Filipino	29	2%
Latino/a	316	27%
Native American	10	1%
Pacific Islander	72	6%
White	405	34%
Total	1,192	100%

### Gender

	2012-2	2013
	Enr	Percent
Female	482	40%
Male	710	60%
Γotal	1.192	100%

### Age

_	2012-2013		
	Enr	Percent	
19 or less	467	39%	
20-24	603	51%	
25-39	44	4%	
40 +	78	7%	
Total	1,192	100%	

# Highest Degree

_	2012-2013		
	Enr	Percent	
BA/BS +	87	7%	
AA/AS	10	1%	
HS/Special Admit	4	0%	
All Other	1,091	92%	
Total	1,192	100%	

#### Success Rates by Gender

-	2012-2013							
	Succ	ess	NonSuccess		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	451	96%			17	4%	468	100%
Male	691	97%	5	1%	14	2%	710	100%

#### Success Rates by Age Group

		2012-2013							
	Succ	Success		NonSuccess		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	442	96%			17	4%	459	100%	
20-24	580	97%	5	1%	12	2%	597	100%	
25-39	42	95%			2	5%	44	100%	
40 +	78	100%					78	100%	

Success Rates by Ethnicity (multiple years)

		Success		NonSuccess		Withdrew		Total	
		Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African Ame	2012-2013	187	97%	1	1%	5	3%	193	100%
Asian	2012-2013	88	99%	1	1%			89	100%
Decline to St	2012-2013	77	100%					77	100%
Filipino	2012-2013	27	93%			2	7%	29	100%
Latino/a	2012-2013	295	96%	1	0%	12	4%	308	100%
Native Amer	2012-2013	10	100%					10	100%
Pacific Island	2012-2013	70	97%			2	3%	72	100%
White	2012-2013	388	97%	2	1%	10	3%	400	100%

#### Notes and Definitions

Data is for the fiscal year, including summer (and Foothill's 2012 and 2013 early summer).

Figures include Apprenticeship.

Enrollment trends include students counted for apportionment for those report years.

Success data excludes students that dropped after census.

Ethnic data reporting prioritizes multi-ethnic students to targeted groups.

Cross-listed courses are included in home department.

#### WSCH:

Sum of quarterly End-of-Term Weekly Student Contact Hours. 4 Quarters.

#### FTES:

Fulltime equivalent students, (WSCH \* 11.67) / 525.

#### FTEF:

Sum of teaching load factors for Summer, Fall, Winter, and Spring quarters, excluding all release/re-assignments.

#### FT and PT Load:

FT - Fulltime assignment types 0 and 3 (on load, paid and nonpaid).

PT - Parttime all other assignment types, including 2 - overload.

#### Productivity:

4-term total WSCH / 4-term total FTEF, excluding all release/re-assignments.

#### Success %:

Number of students receiving an A,B,C or P grade / total number of students receiving a grade.

#### Targeted Groups:

African Americans, Latinos, Filipinos

#### Release / Re-assign Time:

NonTeaching - 994 - Sick Leave

Teaching: -

991 - BHES

995 - PDL

996 - Release-Division

999 - Faculty Release-Contractual

# Foothill College

# **Physical Education-FH**

# **Kinesiology and Athletics**

# Enrollment Trends by Course (multiple years)

				2012-2013	% Inc
PHED	F034A	20422	Enrollment	28	
			Productivity	677	
	F034B	20423	Enrollment	13	
			Productivity	314	
	F034C	21073	Enrollment	13	
			Productivity	323	
		31053	Enrollment	11	
			Productivity	149	
	F034D	31697	Enrollment	13	
			Productivity	215	
	F034E	31671	Enrollment	14	
			Productivity	232	
	F034H	10153	Enrollment	13	
			Productivity	229	
		10154	Enrollment	14	
			Productivity	239	
		10513	Enrollment	11	
			Productivity	176	
		10514	Enrollment	14	
			Productivity	246	
		10515	Enrollment	13	
			Productivity	229	
		10521	Enrollment	15	
			Productivity	264	
		10523	Enrollment	25	
			Productivity	404	
		10524	Enrollment	19	
			Productivity	316	
		11091	Enrollment	14	
			Productivity	246	
		20425	Enrollment	17	
			Productivity	293	
		20426	Enrollment	23	
			Productivity	379	
		20427	Enrollment	18	
		_	Productivity	285	
		20428	Enrollment	15	
	_		Productivity	264	
	F034J	10258	Enrollment	17	
			Productivity	340	

		2012-2013	% Inc
10525	Enrollment	14	70 1110
	Productivity	#INF	
10534	Enrollment	11	
	Productivity	226	
10535	Enrollment	15	
10000	Productivity	308	
10585	Enrollment	14	
10505		#INF	
10586	Productivity  Enrollment		
10500		14 #DIE	
10587	Productivity	#INF	
10367	Enrollment	25	
10588	Productivity	#INF	
10300	Enrollment	23	
10592	Productivity		
10392	Enrollment	11	
11107	Productivity	#INF	
11107	Enrollment	12	
11100	Productivity	247	
11108	Enrollment	9	
20/01	Productivity	#INF	
20681	Enrollment	23	
	Productivity	435	
20685	Enrollment	6	
	Productivity	123	
20726	Enrollment	12	
	Productivity	240	
20727	Enrollment	18	
	Productivity	360	
30824	Enrollment	28	
	Productivity	576	
31672	Enrollment	16	
	Productivity	283	
31688	Enrollment	18	
	Productivity	350	
31720	Enrollment	21	
	Productivity	432	
31776	Enrollment	28	
	Productivity	523	
40788	Enrollment	26	
	Productivity	535	
41479	Enrollment	36	
	Productivity	708	
41481	Enrollment	11	
	Productivity	216	

			2012-2013	% Inc
	41482	Enrollment	20	
		Productivity	370	
	41483	Enrollment	44	
		Productivity	819	
	41484	Enrollment	23	
		Productivity	473	
	41485	Enrollment	15	
		Productivity	308	
	41486	Enrollment	14	
		Productivity	288	
	41663	Enrollment	12	
		Productivity	247	
	41750	Enrollment	9	
		Productivity	185	
	41859	Enrollment	8	
		Productivity	165	
F035A	20429	Enrollment	37	
		Productivity	750	
F035B	20430	Enrollment	13	
		Productivity	134	
	20431	Enrollment	17	
		Productivity	165	
	20432	Enrollment	32	
		Productivity	795	
F035C	21072	Enrollment	24	
		Productivity	296	
	31052	Enrollment	17	
		Productivity	170	
F035D	31670	Enrollment	17	
		Productivity	166	
F035F	31686	Enrollment	27	
		Productivity	447	
F035G	20433	Enrollment	15	
		Productivity	308	
F060.	10270	Enrollment	4	
		Productivity	#INF	
	11079	Enrollment	1	
		Productivity	#INF	
	11131	Enrollment	5	
		Productivity	#INF	
	11133	Enrollment	13	
		Productivity	#INF	
	11156	Enrollment	12	
		Productivity	#INF	

		2012-2013	% Inc
11157	Enrollment	7	
	Productivity	#INF	
20773	Enrollment	14	
	Productivity	#INF	
20777	Enrollment	2	
	Productivity	#INF	
21086	Enrollment	19	
	Productivity	#INF	
21087	Enrollment	9	
	Productivity	#INF	
31815	Enrollment	1	
	Productivity	#INF	
31819	Enrollment	14	
	Productivity		
40810	Enrollment	1	
	Productivity	#INF	
41448	Enrollment	2	
	Productivity	#INF	
41589	Enrollment	29	
	Productivity	#INF	
41593	Enrollment	4	
	Productivity	#INF	

# Foothill College

# **Physical Education-FH**

# **Kinesiology and Athletics**

# Success Rates by Course (multiple years)

				Succ	ess	NonSuccess		Witho	irew	Tot	a1
			-	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
PHED	F034A	2012-2013	20422	25	89%			3	11%	28	100%
	F034B	2012-2013	20423	13	100%					13	100%
	F034C	2012-2013	21073	13	100%					13	1009
			31053	11	100%					11	1009
	F034D	2012-2013	31697	13	100%					13	1009
	F034H	2012-2013	10153	13	100%					13	1009
			10154	14	100%					14	1009
			10513	10	91%			1	9%	11	1009
			10514	14	100%					14	1009
			10515	13	100%					13	1009
			10521	15	100%					15	1000
			10523	23	92%	2	8%			25	1009
			10524	18	95%			1	5%	19	1009
			11091	13	93%			1	7%	14	1000
			20425	17	100%					17	1000
			20426	21	91%			2	9%	23	1009
			20427	18	100%					18	1009
			20428	14	93%			1	7%	15	1009
	F034J	2012-2013	10258	17	100%					17	1009
			10525	14	100%					14	1000
			10534	11	100%					11	100
			10535	15	100%					15	1009
			10585	14	100%					14	100
			10586	14	100%					14	100
			10587	19	76%			6	24%	25	100
			10588	23	100%					23	100
			10592	11	100%					11	1009
			11107	12	100%					12	1009
			11108	9	100%					9	1000
			20681	21	91%			2	9%	23	1009
			20685	6	100%					6	1009
			20726	12	100%					12	1009
			20727	18	100%					18	1000
			30824	28	100%					28	1000
			31672	13	81%			3	19%	16	1000
			31688	17	94%			1	6%	18	1000
			31720	21	100%					21	1009
			31776	26	93%	2	7%			28	1000
			40788	25	96%			1	4%	26	1009
			41479	36	100%					36	1009
			41481	11	100%					11	1000
			41482	18	90%			2	10%	20	1009
			41483	40	91%			4	9%	44	100%
			41484	23	100%				<u> </u>	23	100%

			Succ	ess	NonSı	ıccess	Witho	lrew	Tot	al
		<del>-</del>	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
		41485	15	100%					15	100%
		41486	14	100%					14	100%
		41663	12	100%					12	100%
		41750	9	100%					9	100%
		41859	8	100%					8	100%
F035A	2012-2013	20429	37	100%					37	100%
F035B	2012-2013	20430	13	100%					13	100%
		20431	16	94%	1	6%			17	100%
		20432	32	100%					32	100%
F035C	2012-2013	21072	23	96%			1	4%	24	100%
		31052	17	100%					17	100%
F035D	2012-2013	31670	17	100%					17	100%
F035F	2012-2013	31686	27	100%					27	100%
F035G	2012-2013	20433	15	100%					15	100%
F060.	2012-2013	10270	3	75%			1	25%	4	100%
		11079	1	100%					1	100%
		11131	5	100%					5	100%
		11133	13	100%					13	100%
		11156	12	100%					12	100%
		11157	7	100%					7	100%
		20773	14	100%					14	100%
		20777	2	100%					2	100%
		21086	19	100%					19	100%
		21087	9	100%					9	100%
		31815	1	100%					1	100%
		31819	13	93%			1	7%	14	100%
		40810	1	100%					1	100%
		41448	2	100%					2	100%
		41589	29	100%					29	100%
		41593	4	100%					4	100%